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EA-SnapLake

From: SWilbur@entrix.com

Sent: Monday, January 27, 2003 10:39 AM

To: EA-SnaplLake

Subject: RE: Reminder - GeoNorth summary notes

Glenda - | have only a few comments....In general, the summary notes are good and seem to catch the essense
of the sessions.

Day 2: page 12, top of page: change "There could be other scenarios but I'm not willing to present them now." to
"There could be other scenarios that we need to address." “

Day 3: page 6, top of page: change "Likely resalved" to "Unresolved."

Day 3: page 13, first Dogrib bullet: change "why?" to "why not?"

Day 3: page 13, third Dogrib builet: change "pollution” to "dilution”

In addition to the GeoNorth summary notes, will a transcript of the sessions a!sg be available?
Thanks for the opportunity to review and comment.

Steve Wilbur
ENTRIX, Inc.
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"EA-SnapLake" <EA-SnapLake@mveirb.nt.ca>
To: <SWilbur@entrix.com>
cc:
01/24/2003 04:56 PM
Subject: RE: Reminder - GeoNorth summary notes

Monday is fine - thanks for letting me know.

Glenda

Glenda Fratton

De Beers Snap Lake Environmental Assessment Coordinator
Tel: (867) 766-7053

Fax: (867) 766-7074

E-mail: EA-Snaplake@mveirb.nt.ca

-—----Criginal Message--—-

From: SWilbur@entrix.com [mailto:SWilbur@entrix.com]
Sent: Friday, January 24, 2003 5:23 PM

To: EA-Snaplake

1/27/2003



Subject: Re: Reminder - GeoNorth summary notes

Page 2 of 3

Glenda - thanks for the note - | did not see it until now (16:49 PST), however. [f | get a chance this weekend, |
will read through it, and let you know if | see anything outstanding (! didn't know we had a chance to commenit} -

just in case you haven't finished the final by Monday AM. Cheers

Steve Wilbur
ENTRIX, Inc.

1/27/2003

"EA-SnapLake"” <EA-
SnapLake@mveirb.nt.ca>

01/24/2003 11:41 AM

-
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To: "Alan Ehrlich"
<AEhrlich@mveirb.nt.ca>, "Bridgetie Larocque”
<blarocque@mveirb.nt.ca>, "Buddy Williams (E-
mail)" <wiliamsb@inac.gc.ca>, "CARC (E-maily*
<carc@theedge.ca>, "Chamber of mines ED (E-
mail)" <mvaydik@ssimicro.com>, "Chris (E-
mail)” <denenationcp@ssimicro.com>, "Chuck.
Blyth (E-mail)" <Chuck.Blyth@pe.gc.ca>,
"Colleen English (E-mail)”
<colleen.english@ca.debeersgroup.com>,
"CPAWS (E-mail)" <cpawsnwi@theedge.ca>,
“Dechi Laot'i First Nation (E-mail)"
<nneemeh@migwi.com>, "Dennis Bevington (E-
mail)" <dbevington@auraranet.nt.ca>, "DFC
David (E-mail)* <BalintD@DFO-MPO.GC.CA>,
"DFO Marc Lange (E-mail)* <langem@dfo-
mpo.ge.ca>, "Doug Soloway (E-mail)"
<SOLOWAD®@te.ge.ca>, "Ecolagy North (E-
mail)" <ecanarth@ssimicro.com>, "Eric
Denholm (E-mail)"
<edenholm@agartnerlee.com>, "Fairman Fraser
(E-mail)" <FairmanF@inac.gc.ca>, "Football

‘Adeline (E-mail)" <Adelinca@hotmail.comz,

"Galbraith Empson (E-mail)”
<galson@telusplanst.net>, "Gavin_More {E-
mail)” <Gavin_More@gov.nt.ca>, "General
MVLWE (E-mail)” <mviwbpermit@mviwb.com>,
"Glenda Fratton (E-mail)"
<gfratton@garmnterlee.com>, "Golder Green
Leslie (E-mail)" <igreen@golder.com>, "Golder
Machtans Hillary (E-mail)"
<hmachtans@golder.com>, "Government
Akaitcho (E-mail) ' (E-mail)"
<ATgovi@ssimicro.com>, "Health Canada 2 (E-
mail)’ <Surinder_Grewal@hc-sc.ge.ca>, "J.
Michael Thoms NSMA {E-maily"
<watershedwriting@hotmail.com>,
"Jagtar_Sandhu (E-mail)" <Jagtar_Sandhu@hc-
sc.ge.ca>, "Janet Hutchison (E-mail} (E-mail)"
<jhutchison@nucleus.com>, "Jennifer Keith (E-
mail)" <Keith_Jen@hotmail.com>, "Joan
Freeman (E-mail)" <jfreeman@rii.on.ca>, "Joe
Acorn” <JAcorn@mvelrb.nt.ca>, "John Donihee
(E-mail)" <donihee@telusplanet.net>, "John
Donihee (E-mail)" <donihee@ucalgary.ca>,
"John McConnell (E-mail}”
<John.McConnell@ca.debeersgroup.com:,
"John Ramsay (E-mail)"
<jramsey@nrcan.gc.ca>, "Judy Langford {E-
mail)" <jlangford@debeerscanada.com>, "Julie
Dahl (E-mail)" <DahlJ@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>,
"Kathrin Wessendorf (E-mail)" <kw@iwgia.org>,
"Kevin Ledrew (E-mail)"
<kevin.ledrew(@ca.debeersgroup.com>, "Letha
MacLachlan letha {E-mail)"
<letha@canada.com>, "LKDFN Wildlife Lands
Environment Ctie (E-mail)"
<wildlife@lutselke.com>, "Lutsel K'e Dene First
Nation (E-mail)” <Ritac@Lutselke.com>,
"Lutselk'e Agatha (E-mail)"
<ARLaboucan@lutselke.com>, "Mark Dahl (E-
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mail)* <Mark.Dahl@ec.ge.ca>, "Mary Tampsell
(E-mail)" <tapselim@inac.gc.ca>, "Matt Bender
{E-mail)" <benderm@inac.gc.ca>, "McNeill
Jason (E-mail)" <Jason_McNeill@gov.nt.ca>,
"Mike Fournier [Yel] (E-mail)"
<Mike.Fournier@EC.GC.CA>, "Morison Steve
(E-mail)* <smorison@garineriee.com=, "Nick
Lawson (E-mail)"
<nlawsen@jacqueswhitford.com>, "NSMA Bob
Turner {E-mail}* <Bobz@nsma.net>, "Nunavut
Impact Review Board (E-mail)"
<SBriscoe@polarnet.ca>, "Rae-Edzo Metis
Local #64 (E-mail)" <garth@nt.sympatico.ca>,
"Robin Johnstone (E-mail}"

<robin. johnstone@ca.debeersgroup.com>,
"Roland Semjanovs”
<RSemjanovs@mveirb.nt.ca>, "Roy Ellis (k-
mail}* <ellis@internorth.com=, "S. Kristyn (E-
mail}" <kristyn@mviwb.com>, "Sierra Legal
Defence Fund {E-mail 2)"
<SLDF@SierraLegal.org>, "Stephen Harbicht
(E-mail)" <stephen.harbicht@ec.gc.ca>, "Steve
Mathews (E-mail)”
<steven_matthews@gov.nt.ca>, "Steve Wilbur
(E-mail)" <swilbur@entrix.com>, "Sue |. (k-
mail)" <Ravencom@ssimicro.com>, "Susan
Hunt" <shunt@mveirb.nt.ca>, "Tamara Hamilton
{E-mail)’ <HamiltonT@inac.gc.ca>, "Tim Byers
(E-mail)" <byerses@escape.ca>, "Tony Pearse
(E-mail)" <tpearse@gulfislands.com>, "Vern
Christensen, Executive Director”
<vchristensen@mveirb.nt.ca>, "Wha Ti First
Nation (E-mail)" <Laura@migwi.com>, "William
(Bill) Carpenter (E-mail)”
<wwiinwt@mailmarinenet.net>, "WWF - Peter J.
Ewins (E-mail)" <Pewins@wwicanada.org>,
"WWF Tony Y. (E-mail}"
<tiacobelli@wwicanada.org>, "YK Chamber of
Commerce (E-mail)"

<execdir@chamber.yellowknif.nt.ca>
cc "Lisa Best (E-mail)"

4=<geonor1h@theedge.ca>

Subject: Reminder - GeoNorth
summary netes

This is a reminder that we would like to receive comments on GeoNorth's summary notes of the Snap Lake
Technical Sessions by today (January 24). Once all comments have been integrated by GeoNorth, we will

circulate the final draft to all of you before putting it on the public registry.

Thanks,
Glenda

Glenda Fratfon

De Beers Snap Lake Environmental Assessment Coordinator
Tel: (867} 766-70453

Fax: (867) 766-7074

E-mail: EA-SnaplLake@mveirb.nt.ca

1/27/2003



